

## Registration / Liability Waiver Form for Optimist Dinghy competition / Racing & Training

## **Conditions**

Neither the Bermuda optimist Dinghy Association, the Bermuda Sailing Association, the series organizers, clinic instructors or assistants, Sandy's Boat Club, the Spanish Point Boat club, the Royal Bermuda Yacht Club, the Royal Hamilton Amateur Dinghy club, Bermuda Sea Cadets, East end Mini Yacht Club, West End Mini Yacht Club and their Endeavour, their officers, nor members, nor any party rendering use of their facilities for the purpose of this series assumes or accepts liability or responsibility for property damage to any boat or any personal injury or loss, direct or consequential, to the skipper, crew, parents or friends suffered while participating in any activity relating to this series and any related sailing clinics.

The term "skipper" shall mean the person, whether or not the owner of the dinghy, who is designated on this application as skipper and who is in charge of the dinghy.

The suitability of the dinghy for the weather expected during the duration of the series is the responsibility of the skippers, in the case of youth sailors, the skipper and his/her parent or guardian, as is the sole decision to participate in this series and any of its related events.

The skipper shall be responsible for the dinghy, its handling and safety and his or her conduct while ashore or on the premises of any of the clubs or organizations involved and for compliance with all sailing instructions. It is the responsibility of the skipper, in the case of youth sailors, the skipper and his/her parent or guardian, to insure that he or she is familiar with the conditions of the series and any related clinics.

Application

In consideration of accepting this entry, the skipper, in the case of youth sailors, the skipper and his/her parent or Guardian hereby agrees to all conditions for this series, which we have read and understood.

We have evaluated the condition of the dinghy, the abilities of the skipper, the crew and are generally familiar with dinghy racing of the type and quality ordinarily manifested within this series, are familiar with the waters over which the activities of this series and any related clinics will be conducted and have made the decision that the dinghy and crew are suitable to this series and all of its related activities.

We do for ourselves, our executors or administrators, heirs and assigns, waive any and all claims as may occur to the skipper, crew, parents or guardians against the Bermuda Optimist Dinghy Association, the Bermuda Sailing Association, the series organizers, clinic instructors or assistants, Sandys Boat Club, the Spanish Point Boat Club, the Royal Bermuda Yacht Club, the Royal Hamilton Amateur Dinghy Club, Bermuda Sea Cadets, East End Mini Yacht Club, West End Mini Yacht Club, Endeavor, their officers, race committees, members, employees and agents rising out of the participation of the skipper in this series and all related activities.